
Simpson Thacher Names New Senior Counsel 
and Counsel

November 21, 2022—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP has promoted the 
following attorneys to Senior Counsel and Counsel, effective January 1, 2023.

The new Senior Counsel is:

The new Counsel are:

Maura L. Whelan
Exempt Organizations
New York
+1-212-455-2494
mwhelan@stblaw.com

Meredith J. Abrams
Funds / Asset Management
New York
+1-212-455-3095
meredith.abrams@stblaw.com

Manny M. Halberstam
Funds / Asset Management
New York
+1-212-455-2388
manny.halberstam@stblaw.com

Tyler R. Cox
M&A
Houston
+1-713-821-5625
tyler.cox@stblaw.com

Christine M. Marshall
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2857
christine.marshall@stblaw.com

Kyle Kreshover
M&A
Houston
+1-713-821-5639
kyle.kreshover@stblaw.com

David H. Caldwell
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-2612
dcaldwell@stblaw.com

Elliott Im
Private Funds
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7587
elliott.im@stblaw.com

Kristy L. Fields
Executive Compensation and Employee Benefits
Houston
+1-713-423-8597
kristy.fields@stblaw.com

Jared Meyer
Litigation / E-Discovery Counsel
New York
+1-212-455-3882
jared.meyer@stblaw.com

May Mansour
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3886
may.mansour@stblaw.com
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Leah M. Nudelman
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2081
leah.nudelman@stblaw.com

Joongwon Park
Corporate / Korea Practice
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7553
joongwon.park@stblaw.com

Vasanth Padaki
Private Funds
London
+44-0-20-7275-6415
vasanth.padaki@stblaw.com

Anthony C. Piccirillo
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-7189
anthony.piccirillo@stblaw.com

Kevin E. Roe
Exempt Organizations
New York
+1-212-455-2647
kevin.roe@stblaw.com

Anuj Shah
Banking and Credit
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7666
anuj.shah@stblaw.com

Gary Tashjian
Executive Compensation and Employee Benefits
New York
+1-212-455-3162
gary.tashjian@stblaw.com

Manideepa (Deepa) Sarkar
M&A / Environmental
New York
+1-212-455-2269
deepa.sarkar@stblaw.com

Toby Smyth
Restructuring
London
+44-0-20-7275-6185
toby.smyth@stblaw.com

Joshua Teitler
Public Company Advisory Practice
New York
+1-212-455-3598
joshua.teitler@stblaw.com

About 
Simpson Thacher 

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. 
The Firm was established in 1884 and has more than 1,000 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in 
Beijing, Brussels, Hong Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., 
the Firm provides coordinated legal advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.
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